

Anil JainAPPLICANT

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for the State.

DATE : 3rd July, 2025

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner , S.O. to 04/07/2025 for Direction.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)