



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.609 OF 2025**

Anil Jain ... Applicant
versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Naresh Jain, Mr. Nishil Jain, Mr. B.M.Biplab, for Applicant.
Mr. K.C.Shinde, APP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 11 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicant.
2. Let the Applicant serve the Respondent No.2 – CBI by private service and file an affidavit of service.
3. Stand over to 8 January 2026.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)