

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 609 OF 2025

Anil Jain ..Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Naresh Jain (through VC), a/w Priyanshi Jain, for the
Applicant.

Mr. Kuldeep Patil, a/w Ms. Saili Dhuru, Mr. Anay Joshi, Mr.
Sumitkumar Nimbalkar, Mr. Digvijay Kachare, Ms.
Sanika Joshi, for the Respondent - CBI.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 05th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 02nd April, 2026, 'High on Board'.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]