

Ajit

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 609 OF 2025**

Anil Jain	...Applicant
Versus	
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Naresh Jain a/w B. M. Biplab and Priyanshi Jain, for the Applicant.
Mr. Ashish Satpute, APP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Sumitkumar Nimbalkar i/b Kuldeep Patil, for Respondent No.2-CBI.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 02nd APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for Respondent No.2-CBI submits that the Affidavit-in-Reply is ready and can be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. By way of final indulgence, time to file the Affidavit-in-Reply and serve its copy on the Applicant stands extended till 15th April 2026.
4. Stand over to 16th April 2026, High on Board.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]